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Operator THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY, LLC Month JULY 2025

Address 1 BDA CROSSING, SUITE 100 Registration No. R1-01-0692
Street or P. O. Box No.

Brooks City-Base Texas 78235 The San Antonio Refinery, LLC
City State Zip Code Refinery Name

Storage INPUT
Name of Material Beginning Runs to Stills Products    Fuel Storage End

of Month and/or Blends Manufactured    Used Of Month
Propane 1
Butane 2 0
Butane - Propane 3 324 0 38,948 38,959 313
Motor Gasoline 4 30,784 0 201,370 200,858 31,296
Kerosene 5 0 0 0 0 0
Home Heating Oil 6 0
Diesel Fuel 7 33,323 0 270,746 272,640 31,429
Other Middle Distillates 8 0
Aviation Gasoline 9 0
Kerosene - Type Jet Fuel 10 14,554 0 6,552 6,369 14,737
Naphtha - Type Jet Fuel 11 0
Fuel Oil #4 For Utility Use 12 0
Fuel Oils #5,#6 For Utility Use 13 0
Fuel Oil #4 For Non-Utility Use 14 3,636 0 132,705 131,999 4,342
Fuel Oils #5,#6 For Non-Utility Use 15 0
Bunker C 16 0
Navy Special 17 0
Other Residual Fuels 18 0
Petrochemical Feedstocks 19 0
Lubricants 20 0
Special Naphthas 21 14,687 (5,562) 9,125
Solvent Products 22 0 0 0 0
Miscellaneous 23 0
Crude Oil 24 13,967 646,864 646,619 0 0 14,212

.
TOTALS:  (Barrels) 111,275   646,864       646,619   644,759 -    650,825       105,454        

CERTIFICATE: Signature

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R.C.S., that I am authorized Date 08/07/25 Title Consultant

to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision Telephone No. 405 570-7089

and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, Area Code Number

to the best of my knowledge.
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   From Code Code BarrelsBarrels

Operator

Code Barrels

         Receipt Totals Must

         equal those 

R R C 

Number Code BarrelsCode

R1-01-0692

THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY

         on Page 1.

T1 01-0717

Month JULY

Registration No.

Barrels Totals

24 646,864

646,864TOTALS

646,864
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38,959 2123 0 0 22 311,599

WHOLESALE / RETAIL 5 0

0

272,640 244,206 1,980 131,999 650,8250

241,980

TOTALS

131,999200,858 0 14 334,8374 10

Delivery Totals Must

equal those 

on Page 1.

Month JULY 2025

Delivered To Code Barrels Code

U. S. GOVERNMENT 4,389

Barrels Barrels

Registration No. R1-01-0692

Number

Operator THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY, LLC

ACTUAL   DELIVERIES

R R C 

Code Code Code Barrels Totals

10

Barrels

4,389

WHOLESALE / RETAIL 7 272,640 3
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Operator THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY, LLC Month 7 2025 Quantities on This Page Must

Equal Amount Shown on Page 1.

Registration No. R1-01-0692
1 2 3

BarrelsBarrels BarrelsCapacity Code Capacity CapacityCapacity CodeCode BarrelsCode

1,781

0

14

9,125

31,429

X105,454

313

0

31,296

022

0

11

178,821

05

4,34224,705

24

4

80,862

X

21

14,212

83,849

0

51,918

178,064

0

0

3

7

X

23

600,000

10 14,737

TOTAL ALL COLUMNS
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