RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION-Engineering Unit P.O. Box 12967 Austin, Texas 78711

Email: EngUnit@rrc.texas.gov

Operator

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Form R-1 Page 1 (Rev.12/20)

2025

Monthly Report and Operations Statements for Refineries

Month

month, moportuna	O p 0 . a	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	(Report in	Barrels)	Corrected Report

JULY

•					-				
Address	1 BDA CRO	SSING, S	SUITE 100		Registration No.	R1-01-0692			
	Street or P. O. Bo	ox No.			-				
	Brooks City-Base	Texas		78235	The San Antonio R	efinery, LLC			
	City	State		Zip Code		Refinery Name			
			Storage		INPUT				
Name of Ma	terial		Beginning		Runs to Stills	Products	Fuel		Storage End
		Code	of Month	Receipts	and/or Blends	Manufactured	Used	Deliveries	Of Month
Propane		1							
Butane		2				0			
Butane - Pro	pane	3	324	0		38,948		38,959	313
Motor Gasol	line	4	30,784	0		201,370		200,858	31,296
Kerosene		5	0	0		0		0	0
Home Heatir	ng Oil	6				0			
Diesel Fuel		7	33,323	0		270,746		272,640	31,429
Other Middle	e Distillates	8				0			
Aviation Gas	soline	9				0			
Kerosene - T	ype Jet Fuel	10	14,554	0		6,552		6,369	14,737
Naphtha - Ty	ype Jet Fuel	11				0			
Fuel Oil #4 F	or Utility Use	12				0			
Fuel Oils #5,	#6 For Utility Use	13				0			
Fuel Oil #4 F	or Non-Utility Use	14	3,636	0		132,705		131,999	4,342
Fuel Oils #5,	#6 For Non-Utility Use	15				0			
Bunker C		16				0			
Navy Specia	ıl	17				0			
Other Residu	ual Fuels	18				0			
Petrochemic	al Feedstocks	19				0			
Lubricants		20				0			
Special Napl	hthas	21	14,687			(5,562)			9,125
Solvent Prod	ducts	22	0	0		0			0
Miscellaneo	us	23				0			
Crude Oil		24	13,967	646,864	646,619	0	0		14,212
TOTALS: (B	arrels)		111,275	646,864	646,619	644,759	· -	650,825	105,454

CERTIFICATE:

THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY, LLC

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R.C.S., that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

 Signature
 Consultant

 Date
 08/07/25
 Title
 Consultant

 Telephone No.
 405
 570-7089

 Area Code
 Number

CERTIFICATE:

I declare under penalties prescribed in Article 6036c, R.C.S., that I am authorized to make this report, that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and direction, and that date and facts stated therein are true, correct, and complete, to the best of my knowledge.

Signature			
Date	08/07/25	Title	Consultant
Telephone No.	405	570-7089	
	Area Code	Number	

			RAILROAD OIL A		MISSION (AS DIVISIO		as		Corrected F	Report		Form R-1 Page 2 (Rev.1974)
	Mont	hly Repo	ort and Operat	ions St	tatements fo	r Refiner	ies					
Operator	THE SAN ANTO	NIO REFIN	NERY, LLC	_	Month	JULY		_	2025	-	Receipt Tota	
					Registration	No.	R1-01-0692			-	on Page 1.	
		1				ACTUA	L RECEIPTS			1		
Received	RRC						_					
From	Number	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Totals
THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY	T1 01-0717	24	646,864									646,864
-												
· -		<u> </u>				<u> </u>						
	TOTALS											646,864

DAIL DOAD COMMISSION OF TEVAS

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION Corrected Report												Form R-1 Page 3 (Rev.1974)	
	Mont	hly Repo	ort and Operat	tions St	atements fo	r Refir	neries						
Operator THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY, LLC Month							2025	_	Delivery Totals M	ust			
					Registration l	No.	R1-01-0692			-	on Page 1.		
						ACTU	AL DELIVERIES						
	RRC												
Delivered To	Number	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Code	Barrels	Totals	
U. S. GOVERNMENT				10	4,389							4,389	
WHOLESALE / RETAIL		7	272,640	3	38,959	23	0	21	0	22	0	311,599	
WHOLESALE / RETAIL		5	0	4	200,858	10	1,980	24	0	14	131,999	334,837	

WHOLESALE / RETAIL		5	0	4	200,858	10	1,980	24	0	14	131,999	334,837
	TOTALS		272,640		244,206		1,980		0		131,999	650,825

Detail Statement of Stocks at End of Period (Group Each Kind of

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Form	K-
Page	4

Stock Together and Total)

Corrected Report

(Rev.1974)

Mor	nthly Report and	Operations S	statements for	Refineries
IVIO	ntniy Keport and	Operations 5	statements for	Refineries

Operator		THE SAN ANTONIO REFINERY, LLC Month 7						2025		ies on This Pago Imount Shown o		
1	2	3				Registration	No.	R1-01-0692			-	on ago n
Capacity		Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrels	Capacity	Code	Barrels	
1,781	3	313										
178,064	4	31,296										
0	5	0										
178,821	7	31,429										
83,849	10	14,737										
0	11	0										
24,705	14	4,342										
51,918	21	9,125										
0	22	0										
0	23	0										
80,862	24	14,212										
												ı
600,000	X	105,454					X			Х		

TOTAL ALL COLUMNS